



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.316/2023

GANGASAGARBAI CHANDRAKANT
BHARANE AND ANR.

..APPELLANTS

VS

UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH
GENERAL MANAGER, MUMBAI

..RESPONDENT

Adv. Vasant More for appellants.

Adv. Mohamedali M. Chunawala for respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 6 MAY 2026.

P.C. :

1) Mr. More, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, seeks four weeks time to file compilation of the documents.

2) At his request, stand over to **25/6/2026**.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)